
Saint Rose (6-2) -vs- Dominican (4-6)
12/21/02 at The Hennessy Center; Blauvelt, NY

 
 

 
 
Saint Rose 108

Dominican 98

Date: 12/21/02
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: The Hennessy Center; Blauvelt, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Rose 50 58 108
Dominican 46 52 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Phil Sellers * 31 16-24 0-0 3-5 4-5 9 3 3 2 3 0 35
32 Jesse Cort * 29 8-12 2-2 6-6 2-5 7 3 4 3 0 2 24
05 Terrance King * 29 4-5 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 2 6 0 0 4 12
01 Kyl Jones * 16 2-5 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 8
14 Jason Bariteau * 30 2-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 1 0 0 6
45 Adonist Barber 12 4-4 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 11
11 Brad Shove 23 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 8
34 David Martin 12 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
04 Adam McGuire 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Michael Constantine 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Dennis Pitaniello 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-69 7-14 21-25 12-23 35 23 23 12 3 9 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 40-69   58.0 % 7-14   50.0 % 21-25   84.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Andrew Marsh * 21 6-7 1-1 7-8 0-6 6 3 0 4 0 1 20
04 James Gray * 25 3-9 0-3 2-5 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 8
02 Paul Tuomey * 25 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 7
33 Theo Okonkwo * 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
22 Paul Marcotte * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
11 Robert White 26 8-12 6-7 1-2 0-1 1 4 4 2 0 2 23
44 Andre Smith 23 4-6 0-0 7-9 5-3 8 2 0 2 2 0 15
13 Todd Klimkowski 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 6
24 Brian Cullinane 13 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
55 Kevin Diffley 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Keith Tilly 12 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
01 Jamal Largie 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
31 Jared Weir 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-65 11-25 21-29 13-19 32 22 15 15 5 5 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-65   50.8 % 11-25   44.0 % 21-29   72.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Saint Rose 50

Dominican 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Phil Sellers 31 16-24 0-0 3-5 4-5 9 3 3 2 3 0 35
32 Jesse Cort 29 8-12 2-2 6-6 2-5 7 3 4 3 0 2 24
5 Terrance King 29 4-5 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 2 6 0 0 4 12
1 Kyl Jones 16 2-5 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 8
14 Jason Bariteau 30 2-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 1 0 0 6
45 Adonist Barber 12 4-4 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 11
11 Brad Shove 23 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 8
34 David Martin 12 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
4 Adam McGuire 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Michael Constantine 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Dennis Pitaniello 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 40-69 7-14 21-25 12-23 35 23 23 12 3 9 108
58.0 % 50.0 % 84.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Andrew Marsh 21 6-7 1-1 7-8 0-6 6 3 0 4 0 1 20
4 James Gray 25 3-9 0-3 2-5 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 8
2 Paul Tuomey 25 3-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 7
33 Theo Okonkwo 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
22 Paul Marcotte 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
11 Robert White 26 8-12 6-7 1-2 0-1 1 4 4 2 0 2 23
44 Andre Smith 23 4-6 0-0 7-9 5-3 8 2 0 2 2 0 15
13 Todd Klimkowski 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 6
24 Brian Cullinane 13 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
55 Kevin Diffley 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Keith Tilly 12 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
1 Jamal Largie 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
31 Jared Weir 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-65 11-25 21-29 13-19 32 22 15 15 5 5 98
50.8 % 44.0 % 72.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Saint Rose 58

Dominican 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Phil Sellers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jesse Cort 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Terrance King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kyl Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jason Bariteau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Adonist Barber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brad Shove 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 David Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Adam McGuire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Michael Constantine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dennis Pitaniello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Andrew Marsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 James Gray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Paul Tuomey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Theo Okonkwo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Paul Marcotte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Robert White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Andre Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Todd Klimkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brian Cullinane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Kevin Diffley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Keith Tilly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jamal Largie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jared Weir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


